



# Macaroni & Cheese

<b>Code:</b>	20122
<b>Case Pack:</b>	6/6# Aluminum Trays
<b>Net Weight:</b>	36
<b>Storage:</b>	Frozen
<b>Servings per Case:</b>	96



**Product Description:**

*Easy to prepare product, comes in ovenable trays that makes for easy heat and serve, for easy and delicious Macaroni and Cheese.*

**Serving Suggestions:**

*The suggested serving size is 6oz of Macaroni and Cheese*

**Preparation Instructions:**

*From Frozen, Convection Oven: 325 degrees with lid on for 2 hours, stir product after 45 minutes, place lid back on and continue heating. Must be 165 degrees before serving.*

**Ingredients:**

COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGG WHITE SOLIDS, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), RECONSTITUTED SKIM MILK, WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE PRODUCT (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT ENZYMES], WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/ OR PALM OIL, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MILK FAT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID [TO HELP PROTECT FLAVOR], BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], PAPRIKA EXTRACT [COLOR], ANNATTO EXTRACT [COLOR], SOY LECITHIN), MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS, WATER, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, BETA CAROTENE [FOR COLOR], AND/OR LIQUID MARGARINE (VEGETIABLE OIL BLEND [LIQUID SOYBEAN, HYDROGENIATED COTTONSEED, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN], WATER, VEGETIABLE MONO DIGLYCERIDES, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], WHEAT FLOUR CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF : MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CHEESE FLAVOR, (SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVORS AND LACTIC ACID), BUTTER FLAVOR (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTER, WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO DIGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID TO PROTECT FLAVOR, CARRAGEENAN, PAPRIKA EXTRACTIVES, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, POLYSORBATE 80, SPICE EXTRACTIVES.

**Child Nutrition Information: Not a CN labeled Product**

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6oz  
Serving Per Container: 96

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 200	Calories from Fat 100
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	3%
<b>Sodium</b> 960mg	40%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber <1g	0%
Sugars 4g	
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin A 20%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10%	Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy and Eggs**